08-24	-2006
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
E 23 10 10329	95966 275 AUS 23 PM 12: 49
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) SEU 10.1
Ed Austin (8/2/2006), William J. Ritter (7/31/2006), and Martin Albini (7/31/2006)	Name: Evergreen Innovation Partners I, LP
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	1524 Belford Court
Joint Research Agreement	City: Evergreen
Government Interest Assignment	State: Colorado
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 80439 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
11/412,628 Addiitional numbers attached	? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1
Name: Robert G. Woolston PERKINS COIE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 578918004US	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: P.O. Box 1247	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Seattle	8. Payment information
State: WA Zip: 98111-1247	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (206) 359-8000	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (206) 359-9000	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature	August 21, 2006
Robert G. Woolston - 37,263	Total number of pages including cover 5
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

08/24/2006 DBYRME 00000025 11412628 01 FC:8021 (40.00 DP)

r 1

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Ed Austin; William J. Ritter; and Martin Albini (the "Assignors"), residing at 928 Wright Ave., Suite 204, Mountain View, California 94043; 1321 Mt. Ellis Ln., Bozeman, Montana 59715; and 4313 Linney Rd., Bozeman, Montana 59718, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled DEPLOYABLE AND DISPOSABLE CONTAINER ASSEMBLIES AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS (the "Application"), already filed on April 26, 2006 as U.S. Application No. 11/412,628.

Evergreen Innovation Partners I, L.P., having its principal place of business at 1524 Belford Ct., Evergreen, Colorado 80439 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

578918004US

1

PATENT REEL: 018211 FRAME: 0021

Ed Austin

Date: <u>August 2, 2006</u>

United States of America) State of <u>California</u>) ss.: County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)

On this	2	day of	August	;	2006	, before me	
personally of	came		Ed Austin		, to me know	n to be the individual	
described in	n and who	execute	d the foregoing	instrun	nent, and ack	nowledged executior	1
of the same).					-1	
					Λ	-11.	-

ha W Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 018211 FRAME: 0022

2n allen

Martin Albini

Date: 7/31/2006	
United States of America)
State of Mar	lann) ss.:
County of Soll	atin)
On this 315° day of	July, 2006, before me
personally came	Martin Albini , to me known to be the individual
described in and who execut	ed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	Maisha Calansky
TARIAL	Notary Public /
SEAL	Marsha Polansky Notary Public for the State of Montana Residing at Bozeman, Montana My Commission Expires August 8, 2009

HIMMAN

Wil

William J. Ritter

2006 31 Date:

[]

United States of America State of <u>Montana</u>) ss.: County of <u>Sellatin</u>)

On this <u>31⁸⁴</u> day of <u>July</u>, <u>2006</u>, before me personally came <u>William J. Ritter</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and advantual

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.



alaus Notary Public

Marsha Polansky Notary Public for the State of Montana Residing at Bozeman, Montana My Commission Expires August 8, 2009